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Agress, Eliyahu. Golda Meir; portrait of a prime minister. New York: Sabra Books, 1969. 4to.  159

pp., illus. 

$18.00

Ç Translated by Israel I. Taslitt.  Layout by Shmuel Brand.  Foreword by Israel Galili.  With

214 b/w photographs.  

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket, few short tears; wrinkling at edges.  Very good

condition. (24242)

American Jewish Committee. The Jews in Nazi Germany: the factual record of their persecution

by the National Socialists. New York: The American Jewish Committee, 1933. 8vo. 99 pp. 

$55.00

Ç The foreword states: “In the following pages are presented the facts regarding the acts of

oppression and violence from which the Jews of Germany have suffered, and the degradation to

whic they are now being subjected under the present regime. These facts are submitted to the

judgment of the public of the United States in the light of traditional American principles of justice

and fair play. June 19, 1933.” The facts are organized into three parts: The Official Decrees and

Measures Against the Jews; Acts of Violence against Jews since Hitler became Chancellor; and

The Nazi Anti-Jewish Campaign. An additional section on American public opinion. 

Ç Original wrappers; outer corners of front wrapper chipped. Library call number inked and

pencilled on front wrapper. First leaf chipped at top outer corner. Very good. (17432)

Aschner, Ernest; & Zachary Serwer. Journey to Israel; a pictorial guide. New York: Monde

Publishers, Inc., 1956. Small folio.  128 pp., illus. 

$25.00

Ç Foreword by Theodore R. McKeldin.  With b/w photos throughout, endpaper maps. 

Ç Publisher's illustrated boards, lightly rubbed, more so at top and bottom of spine.  Good+.

(24218)

Ausubel, Nathan. The book of Jewish knowledge; an encyclopedia of Judaism and the Jewish

people, covering all elements of Jewish life from Biblical times to the present. New York: Crown

Publishers, Inc., 1969. 4to.  [14], 560 pp., illus. 

$18.00

Ç Third printing.  With 750 illustrations. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Areas of discoloration  on front cover of binding;

and front board with slight crease. (24240)

Baron, Joseph L., Ed. A treasury of Jewish quotations. New York: Jason Aronson, Inc., 1985. 8vo.

xv, 623 pp. 

$15.00

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24237)

Ben-Gurion, David, Ed. The Jews in their land. Garden City, New York: Doubleday & Company,

Inc., 1966. 4to. 392 pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç Translated from the Hebrew by Mordechai Nurock and Misha Louvish. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket. Chipped jacket.   Good++ condition. (24231)

Binney, Thomas. Conscientious clerical nonconformity. London: J. Unwin, 1839. 8vo.  56 pp. 

$55.00
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Ç “A discourse, delivered at Chadwell Street Chapel, Pentonville, on Monday, April 15, 1839,

on occasion of its re-opening, for the use of Ridley H. Herschell, a converted Jew.” 

Ç Removed from a nonce volume.  Librarian's pencilled notations on title-page.  Clean and

complete. (21242)

Bondy, Ruth; Ohad Zmora; Raphael Bashan, eds. Mission survival: The people of Israel's story in

their own words: from the threat of annihilation to miraculous victory. New York: Sabra Books,

1968. 8vo. 503, [1] pp.; 4 maps. 

$15.00

Ç First U.S. edition.  On the Seven Days War. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; jacket with spine and edges sunned, short tear to

front cover. Good+ condition. (24250)

Boudet, J., ed., et al. Jerusalem: A history. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 1967. 4to. 296 pp.,

illus. 

$20.00

Ç First U. S. edition.  With 470 illustrations, 38 in full color. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24260)

Bridger, David, Ed. The new Jewish encyclopedia. New York: Behrman House, Inc., 1962. 4to. xvi,

541 pp., illus. 

$20.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth,original dust jacket, and in slipcase.  Very good condition. (24248)

Cahn, William. Einstein: A pictorial biography. New York: The Citadel Press, 1955. 8vo. 126, [2]

pp.; illus.                                 . 

$15.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth, without dust jacket. Front cover with small scuff, else very good condition.

Private bookplate. (24203)

Capa, Cornell, ed., et al. Israel/The reality; people, places, events in memorable photographs. New

York & Cleveland: The World Publishing Company, 1969. 4to. [10 preface, intro, etc.] 185 pp., illus.

$15.00

Ç First printing.  With 180 photographs and 6 in color. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Ragged two inch tear at top of front panel of d/j,

into the famous image of the “girl paratrooper.” (24259)

Davidson, A.B. An introductory Hebrew grammar with progressive exercises in reading, writing

and pointing. Edinburgh: T. & T. Clark, 1962. 8vo. xii, 313, [1] pp. 

$15.00

Ç Twenty-fifth edition, revised throughout by John Mauchline. 

Ç Publisher's cloth, no dust jacket. Very good. (24184)

Eban, Abba. My country; the story of modern Israel. New York: Random House, 1972. 8vo.  304

pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç With 16 illustrations in full color and almost 100 in black and white. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket. Chipped jacket.  Price clipped.  Very good

condition. (24235)

Eban, Abba. My people; the story of the Jews. New York: Behrman House Inc./Random House,

1968. 4to. 534 pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24236)

Ered, E., Ch. Yaniv, & N. May-Ta, Eds. Israel at war. June 5-10, 1967; a pictorial record. London:

Vallentine, Mitchell & Co., 1967. 4to. 104 pp., illus. 

$20.00

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Price clipped.  Very good condition. (24222)
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Friedlander, Albert H. Out of the whirlwind: A reader of Holocaust literature. Garden City:

Doubleday & Company, Inc., 1968. 8vo. viii, 536 pp.; illus. 

$15.00

Ç First edition, illustrated by Jacob Landau. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; dust jacket edges and extremities rubbed, white

portions slightly yellowed. Very good condition. (24196)

Haab, Philipp Heinrich. Hebräisch-griechische Grammatik zum Gebrauch für das Neuen

Testament. Tübingen: Cristian Fruedrich Osiander, 1815. 8vo.  xx, 360 pp. 

$90.00

Ç Study of Hebrew and Greek grammatical problems of the New Testament.  With a foreword

by Friedrich Gottlieb Suskind (1767–1829).  

Ç 19th-century German black mottled paper over paste boards.  Ex-library: call number label

on spine, bookplate, pencilled notations, rubber-stamp. (22265)

Halpern, Ben. The idea of the Jewish state. Cambridge, MA: Harvard University Press, 1961. 8vo.

xvii, 492 pp. 

$15.00

Ç Volume 3 in series: Harvard Middle Eastern Studies. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24176)

Harman, Abe; & Yigael Yadin, eds. Israel in its glory; a decade of achievement. Garden City, New

York: Doubeday & Co., Inc., Circa 1959. 4to.  Not paginated, about 220 pp., illus. 

$18.00

Ç Superb illustrations in full color with an introduction by David Ben-Gurion. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket, jacket with small tears, and area of discoloration

along front fore-edge.  (24217)

Hoffmann, Banesh; & Helen Dukas. Albert Einstein; creator and rebel. New York: The Viking

Press, © 1972. 8vo. Frontis., xv, 272 pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç First edition, in d/j dated 0972 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  slightly chipped jacket.  Very good condition.

(24239)

Jennings, David. Jewish antiquities: or, a course of lectures on the three first books of Godwin's

Moses and Aaron. London: William Baynes and Son, 1825. 8vo. xiv, [2], 624 pp. 

$20.00

Ç “To which is annexed, a dissertation on the Hebrew language. A new edition.” 

Ç Publisher's brown paper boards. Binding damaged with covers detached and a portion broken

and missing. Ex-library: call number on binding, bookplate on front pastedown, rubber-stamps.

A binding copy for an impoverished scholar. (23866)

Josephus, Flavius. The genuine works of Flavius Josephus. New York: William Borradaile, 1824.

12mo.  6 vols.  I : Frontis., engr. t.-p., 344 pp.  II: Frontis., engr. t.-p., 342 pp.  III: Frontis., engr.

t.-p., 310 pp.  IV: Frontis., engr. t.-p., 255 pp.  V: Frontis., engr. t.-p., viii, [9]–335 pp.  VI: Frontis.,

engr. t.-p., 340 pp. 

$125.00

Ç Complete set, in six volumes. Translated from the Greek, by William Whiston (1667–1752).

Contents: vol. 1. Containing five books of the Antiquities of the Jews, to which are prefixed three

dissertations; vol. 2. Containing six books of the Antiquities of the Jews; vol. 3. Containing five

books of the Antiquities of the Jews; vol. 4. Containing four books of the Antiquities of the Jews.

With the life of Josephus; vol. 5. Containing four books of the Jewish war; and vol. 6. Containing

three books of the Jewish war. &c. &c. 

Ç Shoemaker 16747.  19th-century sheep bindings, spines with gilt titles on red leather labels,

gilt volume numbers on black leather labels, gilt rules, and paper shelf labels. Vol. I missing front

cover; vols. V, VI with both covers deatched; vols. II and III with one cover detached; back joint of

vols. I and III and front joint of IV cracked, but sewing holding. Bindings rubbed, corners worn,

vol. VI with chip to back cover. Fine cracking to spines, shallow chipping from head and foot. Light

browning on edges of front and back (blank) leaves. Pages with some foxing, dark stains in vol.

II, and soiling (sometimes heavy) in vol. VI.  A few dog-ears. Frontispiece of vol. VI with shallow
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tear (not touching illustration). Front free endpapers lightly inked and pencilled with signatures

of previous owners, front free endpapers of vols. V and VI separated, endpapers of vol. I and IV

chipped. Title-pages with lightly pencilled call number on rectos (blank side). Pencilled notation

at top of p. 200 of vol. IV. Several pages with shallow chip at margin or corner. Pp. 191–192 with

chip resulting in partial loss of footnote; otherwise, text problem-free. (14805)

Kagan, Benjamin. The secret battle for Israel. Cleveland & New York: The World Publishing Co.,

1966. 8vo. xv, [1], 299 pp. 

$15.00

Ç First American edition.  Translated form the French by Patsy Southgate. Foreword by

Brigadier General Dan Tolkowsky, Israeli Air Force. First printing. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket,  jacket rubbed and with 4" split on the rear turn-in

flap.  Good+ (24215)

Karp, Abraham J. Jewish perceptions of America: from melting pot to mosaic. [Syracuse, N.Y.]:

Syracuse University, 1976. 8vo. iv, 20 pp. 

$12.50

Ç The B. G. Rudolph Lectures in Judaic Studies. 

Ç Original wrappers. Fine. (17471)

Katz, Karl; P.P. Kahane; Magen, Broshi. From the beginning: Archaeology and art in the Israel

museum, Jerusalem. New York: Reynal & Co., Inc. in assoc. with William Morrow & Co., Inc.,

1968. 4to.286, [1] pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç Photographs by David Harris. Introduction by Philip Hendy. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Owner's signature.  Very good condition. (24210)

Keller, Werner. Diaspora: the post-biblical history of the Jews. New York: Harcourt, Brace &

World, Inc., 1969. 8vo. xxi, [1], 522 pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç First American edition.  Translated from German by R. & C. Winston. With a chapter “A

History of the Jews in America” by Ronald Sanders. 

Ç Publisher's cloth; no dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24206)

Kollek, Teddy & Moshe Pearlman. Jerusalem, sacred city of mankind: A history of forty centuries.

London: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1968. 8vo. 287 pp.; illus. 

$15.00

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Fine. (24199)

Korman, Gerd. Hunter and hunted: Human history of the Holocaust. New York: The Viking Press,

1973. 8vo. 320 pp. 

$15.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good. (24190)

Laqueur, Walter. A history of Zionism. New York: Holt, Rinehart and Winston, 1972. 8vo. xvi, 639,

[1] pp.; illus. 

$15.00

Ç First U. S. edition of what the cover describes as “the first general history of Zionism in

English.” 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; dust jacket age-toned, with small stains on foot

of spine and upper portion of front cover. Good+ condition. (24234)

Laqueur, Walter. The road to Jerusalem: The origins of the Arab-Israeli conflict 1967. New York:

The Macmillan Co., 1968. 8vo. [10], 368 pp.; 1 map. 

$15.00

Ç First U.S. edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; jacket with corners and spine extremities slightly

rubbed. Very good condition. (24254)
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Liebe, Georg Hermann Theodor. Das Judentum  in der deutschen Vergangenheit m it 106

Abbildungen und Beilagen nach Originalen, grösstenteils aus dem fünfzehnten bis achtzehten

Jahrhundert. Leipzig: Verlegt bei Eugen Diederichs, 1903. Folio. 127, [1] pp.; illus., 3 plts (1

double-spread). 

$125.00

Ç Monographien zur deutschen Kulturgeschichte, vol. 11. Includes facsimiles. 

Ç In original printed wrappers, browned and soiled with some chipping. Uncut copy, internally

generally clean. Presswork and illustrations impressive. (6857)

Maraini, Fosco. Jerusalem rock of ages. London: Hamish Hamilton, 1969. 4to. Frontis., 122 pp.,

illus. 

$15.00

Ç Photographs by Alfred Bernheim and Ricarda Schwerin.  Text by Fosco Maraini.  Translated

by Judith Landry.   The photographs consist of 12 pages of full color and 106 pages of monochrome

gavure. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24230)

Mazar, Benjamin & Moshe Davis. The illustrated history of the Jews. New York: The Israeli

Publishing Institute, Ltd., 1963. 4to. 408, [6 Index] pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; d/j lightly rubbed. (24228)

Meinertzhagen, R. Middle East diary 1917-1956. London: The Cresset Press, 1959. 8vo. xi, 376

pp., 1 map. 

$65.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; dust jacket lightly sunned, with minor wear to

corners and extremities. (24200)

Meir, Golda. This is our strength: The selected papers of Golda Meir. New York: The Macmillan

Co.; London: Macmillan New York, 1963. 8vo. Frontis., xviii, 158 pp. 

$20.00

Ç Edited and with an introduction by Henry M. Christman. Foreword by Eleanor Roosevelt.

Second printing. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24212)

Morton, Frederic. The Rothschilds: A family portrait. New York: Atheneum, 1962. 8vo. xii, 305,

[1] pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç Early U.S. edition. Includes a folded genealogical table, and 38 black-and-white illustrations.

Ç Publisher's cloth.  No dust jacket.   Spine and edges sunned, good+ condition. (24243)

Münz, Isak. Moses ben Maimon (Maimonides). Sein leben und seine werke von Dr. J. Münz.

Frankfurt am Main: J. Kauffmann, 1912. 8vo. [8], 335, [1 (blank)] pp. 

$70.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Original printed brown wrappers; lightly chipped, back wrapper creased, soiled at top of front

wrapper. Interior clean. Dedication leaf loose. Overall very good. (9518)

Nissenson, Hugh. Notes from the frontier. New York: The Dial Press, Inc., 1968. 8vo. 215, [1] pp.

$18.00

Ç First edition.  An American's experiences on a border kibbutz in from the Summer of  1965

thru June 1967. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; jacket with spine extremities slightly scuffed.

Very good condition. (24255)

Omer, Devorah. The Gideonites: The story of the “Nili” spies in the Middle East. New York: Funk

and Wagnalls, 1968. 8vo.  256 pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç First American edition.  Translated from the Hebrew by Ruth Reznik. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24208)
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Osgood, Howard. Grammar of the Hebrew language for beginners. Rochester, N.Y.: Printed [for

the author] by J.S. Cushing & Co., 1902. 12mo.  [2] ff., 106 pp. 

$20.00

Ç The author was a distinguished professor at the Rochester Theological Seminary.  A later

edition of this classic beginner's grammar. 

Ç Publisher's cloth.  Ex-library: call number label on spine, bookplate, pencilled notations,

numerous rubber-stamps.  Deaccessioned from the author's own seminary library. (22317)

Patai, Raphael, Ed. Encyclopedia of Zionism and Israel. New York: Herzl Press/McGraw-Hill, 1971.

8vo. 2 vols. I: Frontis., xxiii, 647 pp., illus.; II: 649-1292 pp., illus. 

$20.00

Ç 2 volume set.  Volume 1, A-J.  Volume 2, K-Z. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original glassine dust jackets; d/js chipped and with tears, as always.

In original slipcase; cracks along the seams of the slipcase.   Very good condition. (24233)

Pearlman, Moshe; & David Ben Gurion . Ben Gurion looks back in talks with Moshe Pearlman.

London: Weidenfeld and Nicolson, 1965. 8vo. 260 pp. 

$15.00

Ç 1st British edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.   Small “V” nick out of top of front panel of d/j.

Very good condition. (24209)

Perowne, Stewart. Cities of the world: Jerusalem & Bethlehem. New York: A.S. Barnes & Co., Inc.,

1965. 8vo. xii, 78 pp.; illus. 

$15.00

Ç Illustrated with 16 pages of black-and-white photographs and a map by David Brewster. 

Ç Publisher's cloth, original dust jacket (slightly scuffed); very good+ condition. (24193)

Peyrefitte, Roger. The Jews; a fictional venture into the follies of antisemitism. Indianapolis,

Kansas City, New York: The Bobbs-Merrill Co. Inc., 1967. 8vo.  512 pp. 

$18.00

Ç First U. S. edition.  Translated from the French by Bruce Lowery. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24238)

Podhoretz, Norman. Making it. New York: Random House, © 1967. 8vo. xvii, [3], 360 pp., [1] f. 

$15.00

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket (d/j dated 1/68).  Very good condition. (24245)

Roth, Cecil . The standard Jewish encyclopedia. Garden City, New York: Doubleday & Company,

Inc., 1962. 4to. Frontis., [8], [18]-30, 1978, [3] pp., illus. 

$20.00

Ç Second, revised U.S. edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Chipped jacket.  Very good condition. (24229)

Rubin, Jacob A.; & Meyer Barkai. Pictorial history of Israel. New York & London: Thomas Yoseloff,

1965. 4to. 322 pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç Fourth printing. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; jacket lightly age-toned with minor dust-soiling.

Very Good condition. (24253)

Sachar, Abram Leon. A history of the Jews. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1966. 8vo. xvi, 478, xiv,

[2] pp.; illus. 

$15.00

Ç Fifth edition, revised and enlarged. Illustrated with four maps. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Dust jacket sunned and price clipped, with extre-

mities lightly rubbed. (24182)

Samuel, Maurice. Light on Israel. New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1968. 8vo. [2], viii, 212, [2] pp.; 4

maps. 

$15.00
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Ç Second printing. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; jacket slightly faded, with extremities rubbed.

Good+ condition. (24244)

Sanders, Ronald. The downtown Jews: Portraits of an immigrant generation. New York: Harper

& Row, 1969. 8vo. [12], 477, [1] pp. 

$15.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket. Fine. But, binding on upside down!  (24183)

Sanders, Ronald. Israel: The view from Masada. New York: Harper & Row, 1966. 8vo. ix, 318 pp.

$15.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket. Near fine. (24186)

Senesh, Hannah. Hannah Senesh: Her life & diary. New York: Schocken Books Inc., 1972. 8vo. ix,

[1], 257, [1] pp. 

$15.00

Ç Introduction by Abba Eban.  First American edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth; original dust jacket with 2" tear to front, else very good condition. (24194)

Slater, Leonard. The pledge. New York: Simon and Schuster, 1970. 8vo. 350 pp. 

$15.00

Ç Fourth printing. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Dust jacket a bit sunned, with two short tears to

upper front edge, else very good condition. (24188)

Squire, Samuel. The ancient history of the Hebrews vindicated: Or, remarks on the part of the

third volume of the Moral Philosopher. ... By Theophanes Cantabrigiensis. Cambridge: Pr. for W.

Thurlbourn; W. Innys; and J. Beecroft, 1741. 8vo. [2], 100 pp. (lacks the half-title). 

$275.00

Ç Sole edition. 

Ç ESTC T21878.  Lacks the half-title. Removed from a nonce volume. Ink numeral in top right

corner of title-page. Paper edges darkened. Shallow tear at top margin of pp. 67–72, not extending

into text area. Several instances of lightly penciled lines in margins. Date written ink ink by a

contemporary owner on p. 100. Overall very good. (20464)

St. John, Robert. They came from everywhere: Twelve who helped mold modern Israel. New York:

Coward-McCann, Inc., 1962. 8vo. 256 pp. 

$15.00

ÇPublisher's cloth and original dust jacket (slightly rubbed); very good + condition. (24192)

Stember, Charles Herbert et al. Jews in the mind of America. New York & London: Basic Books,

Ins., 1966. 8vo. xiv, 413 pp. 

$15.00

Ç Second printing. 

Ç Publisher's cloth, original dust jacket (age-toned, edges/extremities slightly rubbed).  Good+

condition. (24256)

Tammuz, Benjamin & Max Wykes-Joyce, Eds. Art in Israel. Philadelphia, New York, London:

Chilton Book Co., 1967. 4to.  298,  [4 (Index)] pp., [36 plates]. 

$18.00

Ç  First U. S. edition.  With 288 pictures and 70 in color.  Paintings by Yona Fischer.  Sculpture

by Mira Friedman.  Architecture by Aviah Hashimshony.  Crafts and Design by Cheney. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24246)

Taslitt, Israel I. Soldier of Israel: The story of general Moshe Dayan. New York: Funk and

Wagnalls, 1969. 8vo. Frontis., [6], 7-190 [2] pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç Illustrated with ten photographs. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24211)
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Taylor, Alan R. Prelude to Israel; an analysis of Zionist diplomacy, 1897-1947. New York:

Philosophical Library, Inc., 1959. 8vo. viii, 136 pp.; illus. 

$15.00

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Spine of jacket sunned and with small abrasion

costing large portions of two letters of title and the lower corner of a third; corners lightly rubbed.

Good+ condition. (24191)

Teller, Judd L. Strangers and natives: The evolution of the American Jew from 1921 to the

present. New York: Delacorte Press, 1968. 8vo. x, [2], 308 pp. 

$15.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Dust jacket slightly sunned, else fine. (24185)

Teveth, Shabtai. The tanks of Tammuz. New York: The Viking Press, 1969. 8vo. [12], 290 pp.;

illus. 

$20.00

Ç First American edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Small staining at top of fore-edges of closed book.

Else as new.  (24202)

The Associated Press. Lightning out of Israel: The Six-Day War in the Middle East. New York: The

Associated Press, 1967. 4to. 158, [2] pp.; maps. 

$15.00

Ç Commemorative edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Dust jacket with tear on back.  Fine. (24205)

Thomas, Hugh. Suez. New York & Evanston: Harper & Row, 1967. 8vo. 261, [1] pp.; illus. 

$15.00

Ç First U. S. edition, illustrated with 14 black-and-white photographs and 2 maps drawn by Ted

Powers: one double-page map showing “Suez at the centre of the world” and a foldout map showing

“The Battlefield, October-November 1956.” 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24249)

United States. Congress. House. [drop-title] Report of the Committee of Ways and Means on the

petition of Charles H. Saunders and Manuel Judah.  January 2, 1817.  Read, and ordered to lie

upon the table. [Washington: William A. Davis], 1817. 8vo.  4 pp. 

$50.00

Ç Concerning the petitioners’ request for the remission of duties paid on spirits distilled within

the United States which were subsequently destroyed by fire.  Judah was Jewish and “one of the

charter members of Congregation Beth Shalome, Richmond, in 1791; born July 15, 1769; died in

Baltimore, Md., Nov. 8, 1834.”  Caption title.  At head of title, in square brackets: 27. 

Ç Shaw & Shoemaker 42704.  Removed from a nonce volume.  Inner margins irregular. (24322)

Uris, Leon; & Dimitrios Harissiadis. Exodus revisited. New York: Doubeday & Co., Inc., 1960.

Small folio. 284 pp., illus. 

$15.00

Ç Text by Uris, photography by Harissiadis. Project coordination by Ilan Hartuv. 

Ç Publisher's cloth, lightly dust soiled.  No dust jacket.  Good+. (24219)

Vilnay, Zev. The new Israel atlas: Bible to present day. New York & Toronto: McGraw-Hill Book

Co., 1969. 4to. 112 pp., illus., 114 maps. 

$15.00

Ç Maps prepared by Carta, Jerusalem. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Chipped jacket. Good condition. (24216)

Wallenrod, Reuben & Abraham Aaroni. Modern Hebrew reader and grammar. New York: Zevi

Scharfstein, © 1942. 8vo. 196 pp. 

$15.00

Ç Part one. 

Ç Publisher's cloth.  No dust jacket.  Boards sunned.  Some pencilling.  (24177)
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Weinberg, Jeshajahu; & Rina Elieli. The holocaust museum in Washington. New York: Rizzoli, in

assoc. with the Holocaust Memorial Museum, 1995. 4to.  200 pp., illus. 

$20.00

Ç With foreword by Chaim Potok. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good condition. (24241)

Werblowsky, R.J. Zwi & Geoffrey Wigoder. The encyclopedia of Jewish religion. New York: Holt,

Rinehart and Winston, Inc., 1966. 8vo. Frontis., [8], 415, [1] pp.; illus. 

$15.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Publisher's blue cloth with silver-stamped decorations, original dust jacket; dust jacket price-

clipped, with a few edge nicks and one tear from lower front edge. Front free endpaper with inked

owner's name. Good+ condition. (24257)

Wigoder, Geoffrey, ed. Jewish art and civilization. Secaucus, N.J.: Chartwell Books, Inc., 1972. 4to.

351, [1] pp.; illus. 

$20.00

Ç First U.S. edition of this handsome volume. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Spine slightly sunned, else very good condition.

(24261)

Wimmer, Hed. Israel. New York: Hill and Wang, 1966. 4to. 202 pp., illus. 

$18.00

Ç With 160 photographs. Text by Gabriella Rosenthal and Ernst A. Kallmann. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.   Very good condition. (24227)

Wright, G. Ernest. Shechem: The biography of a Biblical city. London: Gerald Duckworth & Co.

Ltd., 1965. 8vo. xviii, 270 pp.; illus. 

$15.00

Ç First edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Price clipped; dust jacket scuffed with short tear

to front cover. Good+ condition. (24195)

Yadin, Yigael. Bar-Kokhba: The rediscovery of the legendary hero of the second Jewish revolt

against Rome. New York: Random House, 1971. 4to. Frontis., 271, [1] pp., illus. 

$25.00

Ç First American edition. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket.  Very good+ condition. (24258)

Yaffe, James. The American Jews. New York: Random House, Inc., 1968. 8vo. xii, 338 pp. 

$15.00

Ç Stated first printing. 

Ç Publisher's cloth and original dust jacket; jacket slightly age-toned, with edge nicks.  Good+

condition. (24232)

•
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PURCHASES INVOICED FROM THIS LIST 
 will have a 

“COLLECTION DISCOUNT”
 applied on this schedule:

10 items, 10% off;               
15 items, 15% off; 

              20 items, 20% off; 
. . . and up, or, rather,

         down . . .

•

PRB&M /SessaBks
Everything is guaranteed to be as described; everything is

 offered subject to prior sale; everything is sold as on approval, 
returnable with notice within 5 days of receipt for any reason.

Delivery in the U.S. is by ground U.P.S. and shipment abroad is
 by U.S. air mail, unless we are otherwise instructed.

Prices are net, invoices due upon receipt; postage and insurance are billed.
Institutions may be invoiced as their systems require. 

Pennsylvanians must expect to be charged the required sales taxes.

VISA, MasterCard, American Express, Discover, 
check, & wire payments are all welcome. 

Thank you for your attention,
& your orders!

•
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